STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2418**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 14, by striking "of aging" and inserting "for aging and disability services";

On page 2, in line 29, by striking "of the"; in line 30, by striking "department of social and rehabilitation services" and inserting "for children and families"; in line 34, after the second "the" by inserting "Kansas"; also in line 34, by striking "on"; in line 35, by striking "aging" and inserting "for aging and disability services";

On page 3, in line 42, by striking "of aging" and inserting "for aging and disability services"

Senator			